•	 Cover
•	 Cast iron deflector ring
•	 Flexible polyethylene shell
•	 Cast iron threaded base
•	 Cast iron slip-on base
HIGHLIGHTS
•	 Available in both grade level and below grade level models
to meet the needs of your application and preference.

•	 ULC listed, MH21091*
•	 CARB Phase 1 EVR approved, VR-101*
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description Capacity Weight
70547001ALUM Grade level spill container, with drain, NPT threads, aluminum cover 19 L / 5 gal 30.6kg / 67.55 lbs
70547002ALUM Grade level spill container, without drain, NPT threads, aluminum cover 19 L / 5 gal
70547021ALUM Grade level spill container, with drain, BSPT threads, aluminum cover 19 L / 5 gal 30.6kg / 67.55lbs
70547001BLK Grade level spill container, with drain, NPT threads, black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal 25kg / 54lbs
70547002BLK Grade level spill container, without drain, NPT threads, black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal
70547021BLK Grade level spill container, with drain, BSPT threads, black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal 25kg / 54lbs
70547901CI-GKT* Grade level spill container, with drain, NPT threads, cast iron cover with gasket 19 L / 5 gal 25.4kg / 56lbs
70547902CI-GKT* Grade level spill container, without drain, NPT threads, cast iron cover with
gasket 19 L / 5 gal 30.8kg / 68lbs
70549001BLK** Grade level spill container, with drain, NPT threads, black composite cover
(CARB approved) 57/15 28kg / 62lbs
Grade Level Spill Container Materials
•	 Base: Cast iron
•	 Container: Polyethylene
•	 Deflector ring: Cast iron
•	 Cover: Fiber reinforced composite (FRC), cast iron, or aluminum
Below Grade Spill Container Materials
•	 Base: Cast iron
•	 Container: Polyethylene
•	 Deflector ring: Cast iron
•	 Cover: Fiber reinforced composite (FRC), or steel
*See ordering information for a listing of specific spill container
models that hold this approval/certification.
*ULC listed, MH21091
**CARB Phase 1 EVR approved, VR-101
EBW® Series Grade Level Retrofit Spill Containers
Model Description Capacity Weight
70240001BLK Grade level retrofit spill container, with pump, slide-on base, black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal 17.2kg /
37.9lbs
70240002BLK Grade level retrofit spill container, without pump, slide-on base, black composite
cover 19 L / 5 gal
70240401CI-GKT* Grade level retrofit spill container, with pump, slide-on base, cast iron cover with
gasket 19 L / 5 gal 17.2kg /
38lbs
70240402CI-GKT* Grade level retrofit spill container, without pump, slide-on base, cast iron cover with
gasket 19 L / 5 gal 16.8kg /
37lbs
*ULC listed, MH21091
EBW® Series Grade Level Spill Container Covers
Model Description Model Description
BLK Black composite WHT-X White with black cross composite
WHT White composite RED-X Red with white cross composite
RED Red composite ALUM Aluminum
YEL Yellow composite CI Cast iron
ORG Orange composite CI-GKT Cast iron with gasket
BRN Bronze composite
Replace the last letters in any standard spill container part number for these cover options.
SPILL CONTAINERS
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
EBW® Series Below Grade Spill Containers
Model Description Capacity Weight
70547401BLK* Below grade spill container, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal 41.7kg /
92lbs
70547402BLK* Below grade spill container, without drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover 19 L / 5 gal
42.6kg /
94lbs
70549201BLK** Below grade spill container, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover (CARB approved) 19 L / 5 gal
41.7kg /
92lbs
70549202BLK** Below grade spill container, without drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with
black composite cover (CARB approved) 19 L / 5 gal
42.6kg /
94lbs
71547401BLK* Below grade spill container, with drain, NPT threads, 18” x 8” manway with